



### **BGCMC YOUTH OF THE YEAR**

# You're Invited!

October 24<sup>th</sup>, 2024 | 5:00pm - 7:15pm Embassy Suites

Youth of the Year is the highest honor that a Boys & Girls Club member can receive.

Club teens have a chance to earn scholarships awards and move on to the Regional & National competitions.

Over \$100,000 in scholarships awarded in 2023!





The 2024 President's Award will honor
The D'Arrigo Family
for their philanthropic contributions
and long-term partnership.





# Join us as a Youth of the Year sponsor to celebrate the accomplishments of our teens and support their Great Futures!

All proceeds of the event benefit the College & Career Readiness program.

#### PRESENTING SPONSOR - \$15,000

(\$14,250 tax deductible)

One table of ten for you and your guests as well as host the President's Award Recipient. Recognition and logo on BGCMC website, all print and digital materials. Opportunity to showcase a 60-90 second video at the introduction of Youth of the Year Event.

#### **AWARD SPONSOR** - \$10,000

(\$9,250 tax deductible)

One table of ten for you and your guests. Recognition and logo on BGCMC website, all print and digital materials. Opportunity to present the Joe Gunter Youth of the Year Scholarship Awards.

#### **GOLD SPONSOR** — \$5,000

(\$4,250 tax deductible)

Sponsors the meal service and includes: a table of ten for you and your guests. Recognition and logo on BGCMC website, all print materials, press releases, social media, e-newsletters, program and signage.

#### **SILVER SPONSOR** – \$2,500

(\$1,750 tax deductible)

Sponsors the recognition awards for Youth of the Year finalists and includes: a table of ten for you and your guests. Recognition in the program and signage.

#### **CLUB FAMILY HOST** — \$500

(\$350 tax deductible)

Underwrites dinner for our Youth of the Year candidates and families to attend and includes: two (2) reserved seats for the dinner.

#### **SCHOLARSHIP FUND**

(100% tax deductible)

Donations to the Scholarship Fund provide direct funding for college scholarships presented to the Youth of the Year finalists on the evening of the event. Donors will be recognized in the program.





## Publicized Sponsor Name: (Please Print Clearly) Contact Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Address: \_\_\_\_\_\_ City: \_\_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_\_ Zip Code: \_\_\_\_\_ Phone: \_\_\_\_\_ Email: \_\_\_\_ PLEASE SELECT: \$15,000 Presenting Sponsor (\$14,250 tax-deductible) \$10,000 Award Sponsor (\$9,250 tax-deductible) \$5,000 Gold Sponsor (\$4,250 tax-deductible) \$2,500 Silver Sponsor (\$1,750 tax-deductible) \$500 Club Family Host (\$350 tax-deductible) ■ \$150 Single Ticket (\$75 tax-deductible) ☐ I would like to make a Scholarship donation in the amount of \$ \_\_\_\_\_\_ ☐ I cannot attend but would like to donate \$ \_\_\_\_\_ towards the College & Career Readiness Program. **PAYMENT:** ☐ Check enclosed made payable to "BGCMC" TAX ID 94-1702753 ☐ Please invoice me (payable by October 4<sup>th</sup>, 2024) ☐ Please charge my credit card: ☐ VISA ☐ MasterCard ☐ American Express Cardholder Name: \_\_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_ Exp Date \_\_\_\_ CVV \_\_\_\_ Card Number \_\_\_\_\_

Please complete and mail/email to: